PY50
Application PY50 Special PY50
Agency Name PY 50 Request Citizen's Union ) Final Council
Number Committee
Approval Approval
Approval
CDBG- Public Service

30080-01 |Klein Memorial Auditorium Foundation - Klein Theatre Arts $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00
30089-02 |Ortiz Boxing Gym, Inc. - Ortiz Boxing $68,000.00 $15,000.00 $50,000.00
30056-03 |[Downtown Cabaret Theatre - Subsidized tickets for Bridgeport Schools $138,434.00 $45,000.00 $15,000.00
30061-04 |McGivney Community Center - After School Program $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
30130-05 |Bridgeport Fire Department - Free Smoke Alarm Program $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $40,000.00
30124-06 |COB Department of Aging - Recreational Activities for Seniors $48,720.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
30062-07 |COB Dept Public Facilities - Senior Trips and Program $20,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
30052-08 |COB Dept of Public Facilities - Mayor's Conservation Corp. $70,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
30040-10 |[Community Resources for Justice- Support Services for Formerly Incarcerated Individuals $50,000.00 $25,000.00 $50,000.00
30059-11 |Holistic Recovery Solution Inc. - HRS Inc. $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
30084-12 |Children in Placement - Connecticut, Inc. - Guardian ad Litem Program $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
30100-13 |Wakeman Boys & Girls Club - Smilow-Burroughs Clubhouse Out of School Program $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00
30136-14 |Wakeman Boys & Girls Club - Madison Ave. Community Clubhouse Out of School Program $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00
30107-15 |nOURIsh Bridgeport - Ensuring low-income Bpt. Resident's access to afforable, nutritious fresh food

$50,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
30140-17 |[Liberations Program - Mobile Outreach Program $18,312.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
30046-18 |[Hip Hop 1001 - Multi media Center $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

Center for Family Justice - The Elizabeth M. Pfiem Camp HOPE America - Bridgeport and Pathways to HOPE

30114-19 |Mentoring Program $50,000.00 $39,741.50 $39,741.50
30057-20 |Caridnal Shehan Center - After School & Saturday Program $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
30137-21 Bridgeport Neighborhood Trust Inc. d/b/a Building Neighborhood Trust - ERA Capacity Building Prograam $60,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00
30133-22 The Jewish Home for the Elderly of Fairfield County, Inc. DBA Mozaic Senior - Adult Day Services $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
30039-23 |Career Resources - Bridgeport Reentry Welcome Center $150,000.00 $5,500.00 $0.00
30053-24 Bridgeport Field of Dreams Foundation - BFDF Focus on Sports as a Vehicle for Conflict Resolution $30,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00
30156-27 |Save Our Babies Inc. $80,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
30050-28 HomeBridge Ventures, Inc. - Building Hope $75,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
30172-29 |Applied Behavorial Health Institute, Inc. - Tony Cinquanta Veterans Service Center $25,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
30144-30 |Bridgeport Caribe Youth Leaders - Building Today's Youth...Tomorrow's Leaders $69,000.00 $13,000.00 $0.00
30145-31 |Bridgeport Caribe Youth Leaders - Caribe Connections Parent Workshops $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
30042-33 Applied Behavorial Health Institute, Inc. - Training for Success Vocational and Educational Program $25,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
30120-34 |Central Connecticut Coast YMCA/Bridgeport YMCA - BPT Y-Ralphola Taylor Community Center $250,000.00 $10,250.00 $5,000.00
30182-35 [COB Health and Social Services - Utility Shut-off Protection Program $50,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00
30066-36 |Children's Center for the Art - The Body Heals $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
30131-38 |Greater Bridgeport Symphony Society, Inc. - Music Mentorship Program $25,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00




30162-39 |Hall Neighborhood House, Inc. - HNH Senior Podiatry,Vision, and Hearing Education Program $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
30106-40 |Hall Neighborhood House, Inc. - Science Educators for the Alan Wallack STEM Learning Center $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
30141-41 [Hall Neighborhood House, Inc. - Hall Early Learning Centter Computer Literacy Program $16,860.00 $0.00 $0.00
30090-42 |CT HopeHouse Inc. - Youth Global Citizen Program $98,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
30125-43 [The Color a Positive Thought - Social Emotional & Mental Health Project $50,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
30086-44 [The Village Intiative Project, Inc. - V.I.P. College Tours $100,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,750.00
30097-45 |[The House of Darla - The Art of Heart: Empowering Youth from Foundation to Future $40,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
30138-46 |The United Mentoring Academy, Inc. - The Light Program $585,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
30111-47 . . . .

Hall Neighborhood House, Inc. - HNH Health Clinic COVID-19,RSV,Flu, Strep Throat, Screening Machine $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Public Service Total Requests $2,662,326.00

Total Public Service Funds are capped at 15% of total CDBG Allocation $485,491.50 485,491.50 485,491.50

DB PUub

30101-16 |Recovery Network of Programs - McGrath House Kitchen and Bathroom Renovations $85,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
30128-09 |[Community Resources for Justice - Bathroom Renovation $27,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Bridgeport Downtown Special Services District - Downtown Bridgeport Colorful Crew Beautification
30064-25 |Expansion $20,000.00 $102,196.50 $102,196.50
30180-26 |Cardinal Shehan Center - Facilty Upgrade $256,100.00 $256,100.00 $256,100.00
30134-32 |McGivney Community Center - Facility Upgrade $225,500.00 $225,500.00 $225,500.00
30105-37 |COB Dept. of Public Facilities - Maintaining the Park City's Urban Canopy $270,000.00 $270,000.00 $270,000.00

Public Facilities Total Requests

$883,600.00 $1,153,796.50

Public Facilities Funds Awarded

$1,153,796.50 $1,153,796.50 $0.00
DB 0
City of Bridgeport OPED/HCD: Housing & Delivery $175,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00
City of Bridgeport OPED/HCD: Homeowner Rehab $150,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00
Housing Total Request $325,000.00
Housing Funds Awarded $950,000.00 $950,000.00 $0.00
DB oNno PDevelop
Economic Development Total Requests #REF!
Total Economic Development Funds Awarded $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Public Facilities/Housing/Econ. Development Requested #REF!
Total Public Facilities/Housing/Econ. Development Available for Allocation $2,103,796.50 $2,103,796.50 $2,103,796.50 $0.00

Section 108

**Total Reprogramming Amount Available for PF/Housing (estimate)




CDBG - Planning/Administration
Administration $647,322.00 $647,322.00 $647,322.00
Total Admin Funds Awarded $647,322.00 $647,322.00 $647,322.00 $0.00
Total CDBG Funding Awarded $3,236,610.00 $3,236,610.00|  $3,236,610.00 $0.00
To Be Awarded
Total CDBG Allocation $3,236,610.00
Street Outreach S- $0.00 $0.00
Total Street Outreach Awarded -|-
Emergency Shelter
30085 Recovery Network of Programs $64,002.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
30176 Central Connecticut Coast YMCA - Alpha Community Services YMCA - Families in Transition 100,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
30116 Central Connecticut Coast YMCA: South End Community Center (SECC) "All Weather" Emergency Shelter $150,000.00 $25,349.64 $25,349.64
Total Emergency Shelter Requested $314,002.00
Total Emergency Shelter Awarded 85,349.64 $85,349.64 $85,349.64 $0.00
HMIS
The Housing Collective - HMIS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Total HMIS Awarded $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00
30166 Alliance for Community Empowerment - Utilities Assistance $30,000.00 $24,540.36 $24,540.36
30169 City of Bridgeport Health & Social Services - Rental Assistance $100,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
30143  |New Reach: Stable Families Program $144,566.00 $33,258.25 $33,258.25
Total Homeless Prevention Requests $274,566.00
Total Homeless Prevention Awarded $107,798.61 $107,798.61 $0.00
Rapid Rehousing
30092 The Housing Collective - Bridgeport Rapid Rehousing Program $60,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Total Rapid Rehaousing Requests $60,000.00 |
Total HP/RR Awarded $334,566.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00
Total HESG Awarded $268,148.25 $268,148.25 $0.00




Total HESG Funding Allocation $289,890.00 $289,890.00 $289,890.00 $0.00
OFP A 0 g Oppo 2 or People AID
30055 Mid Fairfield Aids Project $211,110.56 $211,110.56 $211,110.56
30048 Chemical Abuse Services Agency, Inc. (CASA)- Noble House HIV/AIDS Residential Program $241,139.00 $185,598.61 $185,598.61
30077 Apex Community Care, Inc. $229,000.00 $176,661.76 $176,661.76
30079 Catholic Charities of Fairfield County $230,163.00 $190,000.00 $190,000.00
30043 Inspirica, Inc. $315,460.00 $198,940.68 $198,940.68
30099 Recovery Network of Programs $195,549.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
Total HOPWA Request $1,422,421.56
Total HOPWA Awarded $1,112,311.61|  $1,112,311.61 $0.00
Administrative (3% of allocation) $34,401.39 $34,401.39 $34,401.39
Total HOPWA Funding Allocation $1,146,713.00 $1,146,713.00|  $1,146,713.00 $0.00
U Pro
Administration (10% of allocation) $147,826.80 $147,826.80 $147,826.80

Total Available for HOME Projects $1,330,441.20| 1,330,441.20 $1,330,441.20
TOTAL CDBG ENTITLEMENT ALLOCATION $3,236,610.00

Planning and Administrative
Public Service
Total CDBG for Public Facilities/Housing/Econ. Dev
TOTAL HESG ENTITLEMENT ALLOCATION

Administrative
Total HESG to be awarded
TOTAL HOPWA ENTITLEMENT ALLOCATION
Administrative

Total HOPWA to be awarded
TOTAL HOME ENTITLEMENT ALLOCATION
Administrative
Total HOME to be awarded

$647,322.00
$485,491.50

$2,103,796.50

$289,890.00
$21,741.75
$268,148.25

$1,146,713.00

$34,401.39
$1,112,311.61

$1,478,268.00

$147,826.80
$1,330,441.20




	Table 1

